Datasheet of CS Series Stepper Drive
1
CS Series Stepper Drive
The CS series is closed loop stepper drive designed to solve the loss of step problem in open loop stepper control
systems, thus increase system reliability at minimal cost increase. It implements advanced control algorithm of
Leadshine based on its tens of years’ experience in stepper and servo controls. The CS series is highly reliable and
affordable and performs excellent in many industrial applications such as CNC, medical, electronics, packaging...

 Max 500 KHz input frequency
 Brake output does not need to connect a relay
Model Designation
Datasheet of CS Series Stepper Drive
2
Technical Specification
Name CS1-D503S CS1-D507S CS1-D728S CS-D507E CS-D1008E
Command Source
PUL&DIR
CW&CCW
PUL&DIR
CW&CCW
PUL&DIR
CW&CCW
PUL&DIR
CW&CCW
PUL&DIR
CW&CCW
Operation Voltage 20-50 20-50 20-72 20-50
18-80VAC
30-110VDC
Output Current
(A, Peak)
3.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0
Input Frequency
(KHz, Max.)
500 500 500 500 500
Logical Voltage
(VDC)
5 or 24 5 or 24 5 or 24 5 or 24 5 or 24
Dimension
CS1-D503S/ CS1-D507S/ CS1-D728S
CS-D507E
CS-D1008E
Datasheet of CS Series Stepper Drive
3
Connector and Pin Assignment
P3:Motor connector
S1:Rotating switch selector 1
P4:Power connector
P2: Encoder input
 connector
P1:Control and outputs connector
Status LEDs
S2:DIP Switch Selector 2
P5:Tuning Port
S3:Control Signal Voltage
Selector(5V or 24V)
 P1 – Control and Digital Output Connections
The P1 connector in Figure 2 contains connections for control signals and a configurable digital output.
See the following table for details.
PIN I/O Details
PUL+
(CW+)